PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2792201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DALE H. PARRETT	02/03/2014
ADAM C. DOWNEY	01/30/2014
DAVID R. PITSCH	02/10/2014
MICHAEL D. AMBURGEY	02/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOYNO, INC.
Street Address:	1895 W. JEFFERSON STREET
City:	SPRINGFIELD
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14122481

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: MARK P. LEVY

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534098-00124US/AMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK P. LEVY
SIGNATURE:	/Mark P. Levy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 8

source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032558 FRAME: 0845

502745605

source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page2.tif	
source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page3.tif	
source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page4.tif	
source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page5.tif	
source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page6.tif	
source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page7.tif	
source=Assignment_and_Declaration_534098-00124US#page8.tif	

WHEREAS, **I, Dale H. Parrett**, residing at 212 Hillcrest Drive, Springboro, Ohio, 45066, invented a certain new and useful UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH COOLING SYSTEM (Docket No. 534098-00124US);

and declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the following application:

- i. ____ in the attachment hereto; or
- X in the specification filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062, filed on September 25, 2012, and filed as a national stage filing at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2013, as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/122,481

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, **MOYNO, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at **1895 W. Jefferson Street, Springfield, Ohio, 45504,** hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me by MOYNO, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I

hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Steven J. Elleman, Registration No. 41733, of Thompson Hine, LLP, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio, 45342-4934, power to insert in this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the filing/recordation of this document.

INTERPRETATION OF THE PROPERTY	T 1	-7	1 (
IN LESTIMONY WHEREOF.	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this		ิ สลง ดา
ATT A DE LA COLLET	, I mereance set my mana and sear time	$\overline{}$	_ 445 01

FEBRUARY, 2014.

Dale H. Parrett

Assignor

STATE OF Chio) ss

On this day of <u>flyssess</u>, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Dale H. Parrett, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

713417.1

LINDA & BANDERS, Notary Public

In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires August 3, 2015

WHEREAS, **I, Adam C. Downey**, residing at 2913 Wayland Avenue, Dayton, Ohio, 45420, invented a certain new and useful UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH COOLING SYSTEM (Docket No. 534098-00124US);

and declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the following application:

- i. ___ in the attachment hereto; or
- ii. X in the specification filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062, filed on September 25, 2012, and filed as a national stage filing at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2013, as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/122,481

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, **MOYNO, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at **1895 W. Jefferson Street, Springfield, Ohio, 45504**, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me by MOYNO, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I

hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Steven J. Elleman, Registration No. 41733, of Thompson Hine, LLP, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio, 45342-4934, power to insert in this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the filing/recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of

Adam C. Downey

Assignor

STATE OF Ofur) ss

On this day of _______, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Adam C. Downey, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

760502.1

LINDA S. SANDERS, Notary Public

In and for the State of Ohio

My Commission Expires August 3, 2015

WHEREAS, **I, David R. Pitsch,** residing at 800 Fountain Avenue, Springfield, Ohio, 45506, invented a certain new and useful UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH COOLING SYSTEM (Docket No. 534098-00124US);

and declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the following application:

- i. __ in the attachment hereto; or
- ii. X in the specification filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062, filed on September 25, 2012, and filed as a national stage filing at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2013, as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/122,481

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, **MOYNO, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at **1895 W. Jefferson Street, Springfield, Ohio, 45504**, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me by MOYNO, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I

hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Steven J. Elleman, Registration No. 41733, of Thompson Hine, LLP, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio, 45342-4934, power to insert in this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the filing/recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 10 day of 2014.

David R. Pitsch

STATE OF Chio ss:

HEATHER RUF, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 5, 2017

On this 10 day of Ebruo 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, David R. Pitsch, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Notary Public

760503.1

WHEREAS, I, Michael D. Amburgey, residing at 322 Canal Walk, #177, Indianapolis, Indiana, 46202, invented a certain new and useful UNIVERSAL JOINT WITH COOLING SYSTEM (Docket No. 534098-00124US):

and declare that:

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in the following application:

- i. ____ in the attachment hereto; or
- X in the specification filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062, filed on September 25, 2012, and filed as a national stage filing at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 26, 2013, as U.S. Patent Application No. 14/122,481

and hereby acknowledge that:

Any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application and am aware of the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to the patentability of this application in accordance with Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, Sec. 1.56.

AND WHEREAS, MOYNO, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a place of business at 1895 W. Jefferson Street, Springfield, Ohio, 45504, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration given to me by MOYNO, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. application and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/541,771 filed September 30, 2011, and International Application No. PCT/US2012/057062 filed September 25, 2012, and any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I

hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I hereby agree that, upon request, I will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Steven J. Elleman, Registration No. 41733, of Thompson Hine, LLP, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio, 45342-4934, power to insert in this document any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the filing/recordation of this document.

pinint i	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I	hereunto	set my	hand and se	eal this	di C	ay of
reproary	_, 2014.	٠		e e			_	-
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			m.	0	10	/(c	_

Assignor

Michael D. Amburgey

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Hendricks ss

On this 10 day of February, 2014, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named, Michael D. Amburgey, personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

Licole A Fralli Notary Public

760504.1